

REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE - PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA ODG

Completely Adjustable Rifle Chassis

Magpul's Pro 700 Rifle Chassis combines innovative engineering and precision machining to create a full featured precision rifle chassis for Remington 700 actions. Based on a full billet 6061-T6 aluminum skeleton, the Magpul Pro 700 Rifle Chassis is clad in Magpul polymer for comfort, noise mitigation, and ergonomics. With the swap of a bolt-cutout plate, a reversible cheek riser, and reversible hinge, the chassis is fully ambidextrous, ensuring that left handed shooters are included in the fun! The Pro 700 Rifle Chassis features an injection molded polymer grip with 5-degree forward edge sweep and enlarged palm swell with 7-degree aft edge sweep for enhanced user comfort combined with a .75" fore/aft adjustment range using a common hex wrench. Users can adjust the comb height to 1" with a secondary locking knob, eliminating movement to the cheek riser. An Integrated AICS pattern magazine made of reinforced polymer is included and optimized for PMAG® 5 & PMAG® 10 7.62 AC™ magazines as well as most other AICS pattern short action magazines. Reversible, durable push-button hinge to fold the stock Overall LOP adjustment range: 13.25"-15.125" Butt pad height adjustment: .90"-1.33", adjustable 5 degrees left or right Cheek riser: 3-position fore/aft adjustment of +.375", 0" and -.375"; left- or right-handed adjustable Durable cast steel rotation limited QD sling swivel mounts with Melonite® finish fits up to 1.5" push button swivels M-LOK slots available for accessory mounting The magazine release is melonite treated steel that is low-profile and ambidextrous A large trigger guard found on the Pro 700 accepts most factory and aftermarket curved or flat triggers, and can be used with gloves. A melonite treated steel magazine release is low-profile and ambidextrous. The Magpul Remington 700 Pro Chassis fits up to an MTU barrel contour and is available in black, flat dark earth, and od green. The Remington 700 Pro Chassis would be a great upgrade to an existing gun, or for your next build!



Attributes

- Name: PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA ODG
- Manufacturer: MAGPUL
- Product no.: 100026950
- Mfr. No.: MAG802-ODG
- Action Type: Short
- Color: O.D. Green
- Make: Remington
- Material: Aluminum
- Model: 700
- Style: Adjustable
- Weight: 5.4 lbs
- Delivery weight: 3.348kg
- Shipping height: 89mm
- Shipping width: 234mm
- Shipping length: 884mm
- UPC: 840815119494

Item details

Made in USA

US export classification: 0A501.y.1

Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: Sicherheitshinweise für das REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS](#)
- [English: Remington Pro 700 SA Chassis Adjustable Pro 700 Folding Stock Safety Instruction Guide](#)
- [Español: Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad del Producto](#)
- [Français: Guide de Sécurité pour le Châssis Pro 700 de Magpul](#)
- [Italiano: Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il Telaio Pro 700 di Magpul](#)
- [Norsk: Bruksanvisning for sikkerhet REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA ODG](#)
- [Polski: Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa Produktu](#)
- [Suomi: REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS SÄÄDETTÄVÄ TUKKI Käyttöohjeet ja Turvallisuusohjeet](#)
- [Svenska: Säkerhetsinstruktioner för REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK](#)
- [Český: Návod k bezpečnému používání produktu REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA ODG](#)

Sicherheitshinweise für das REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS

Einleitung

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS mit dem MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine verbesserte Ergonomie und Leistung bei der Nutzung Ihrer Remington 700 Waffe zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt sicher und effektiv verwenden.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Schäden oder Abnutzung, die die Sicherheit beeinträchtigen könnten.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und schutzbedürftigen Personen.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Informieren Sie sich über Rückrufaktionen und Sicherheitswarnungen auf der EU Safety Gate Plattform.

Besondere Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Nutzung

- Verwenden Sie das Chassis nicht, wenn es sichtbare Schäden aufweist.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Schrauben und Befestigungen fest angezogen sind, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser und extremen Temperaturen, um Materialschäden zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie nur empfohlene Magazine und Zubehörteile, um die Sicherheit und Leistung zu gewährleisten.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abzugsbügel nicht blockiert ist und sich frei bewegen kann.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

Installation

1. Vorbereitung

- Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile im Lieferumfang enthalten sind.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie über das richtige Werkzeug verfügen (z. B. einen gemeinsamen hex Schraubenschlüssel).

2. Montage des Chassis

- Entfernen Sie die vorhandene Schaftkappe von Ihrer Remington 700.
- Befestigen Sie das Magpul Pro 700 Chassis an der Aktion, indem Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben gemäß den Anweisungen anziehen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Chassis fest sitzt und keine Bewegung aufweist.

3. Einstellen des Schaftes

- Passen Sie die Länge des Schaftes an, indem Sie die LOPEinstellung (13,25"15.125") entsprechend Ihrer Körpergröße und Vorliebe anpassen.
- Nutzen Sie den Höhenverstellknopf, um die Backe nach Bedarf zu justieren.

Nutzung

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Chassis vor dem Schießen auf die gewünschte Position eingestellt haben.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie beim Schießen eine sichere Haltung einnehmen und das Chassis stabil halten.
- Nach dem Schießen reinigen Sie das Chassis, um Schmutz und Ablagerungen zu entfernen.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro und Elektronikgeräte.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Materialien, die recycelbar sind, ordnungsgemäß getrennt werden.
- Bringen Sie das Produkt zu einer zugelassenen Sammelstelle, wenn es nicht mehr verwendet werden kann.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

- Für Fragen oder Anliegen zu Ihrem Produkt, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller oder einen autorisierten Fachhändler.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Sicherheit Ihrer Nutzung von großer Bedeutung ist. Befolgen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig, um ein sicheres und effektives Erlebnis mit Ihrem REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS zu gewährleisten.

Remington Pro 700 SA Chassis Adjustable Pro 700 Folding Stock Safety Instruction Guide

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the Remington Pro 700 SA Chassis Adjustable Pro 700 Folding Stock. This product is designed to enhance your shooting experience while ensuring safety during use. This guide provides essential safety instructions and guidelines to help you use the product correctly and safely.

General Safety Guidelines

- Always treat the firearm and its components as if they are loaded.
- Keep the firearm pointed in a safe direction at all times.
- Ensure that you are familiar with the operation of your firearm and its accessories before use.
- Store the product and any associated firearms securely and out of reach of children.
- Always wear appropriate safety gear, including eye and ear protection, when using firearms.
- Be aware of your surroundings and ensure a clear shooting area.
- Report any unsafe products or incidents to the relevant authorities.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

- **Ambidextrous Design:** The Pro 700 Chassis is designed for both right and lefthanded users. Ensure you are familiar with the ambidextrous features before use.
- **Adjustments:** Make all adjustments (e.g., comb height, butt pad height) while the firearm is unloaded to prevent accidental discharge.
- **Magazine Release:** The magazine release is lowprofile and ambidextrous. Ensure it is functioning correctly before use.
- **Trigger Guard:** The large trigger guard is designed to accommodate most triggers. Verify that the trigger is accessible and unobstructed before shooting.
- **Sling Swivel Mounts:** Ensure that the QD sling swivel mounts are securely fastened to avoid accidental detachment during use.
- **Accessory Mounting:** Use MLOK slots only for compatible accessories to prevent damage or malfunction.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

1. Installation of the Chassis:

- Ensure the firearm is unloaded and pointed in a safe direction.
- Remove the existing stock from the Remington 700 action.
- Align the action of the Remington 700 with the Pro 700 Chassis.
- Secure the action into the chassis using the provided bolts and a common hex wrench.
- Check that all screws are tight and secure before use.

2. Adjusting the Stock:

- **Length of Pull (LOP):** Adjust the LOP by sliding the stock to the desired length (13.25" to 15.125") and secure it in place.
- **Butt Pad Height:** Adjust the butt pad height between .90" to 1.33" and ensure it is locked in position.
- **Cheek Riser:** Adjust the cheek riser to one of the three positions (+.375", 0", .375") based on your comfort and shooting stance.

3. Using the Chassis:

- Once adjusted, practice should be undertaken to become familiar with the feel and handling of the chassis.
- Always keep the firearm pointed in a safe direction when handling.

4. Magazine Loading:

- Insert the AICS pattern magazine into the chassis until it clicks into place.
- Ensure the magazine is properly seated and that the magazine release operates smoothly.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations.
- Do not dispose of the product in household waste.
- Contact your local waste management facility for guidance on proper disposal methods for firearm accessories.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any inquiries or support regarding the Remington Pro 700 SA Chassis Adjustable Pro 700 Folding Stock, please refer to the manufacturer's website or your point of purchase. Ensure you have your product details ready for assistance.

By following these safety instructions and guidelines, you can enjoy the benefits of the Remington Pro 700 SA Chassis Adjustable Pro 700 Folding Stock while ensuring a safe shooting experience. Always prioritize safety and responsible firearm handling.

Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad del Producto

Introducción

Gracias por elegir el Chasis de Rifle Pro 700 de Magpul para tu Remington 700 SA. Este producto ha sido diseñado con características innovadoras y de alta calidad para mejorar tu experiencia de tiro. Sin embargo, es importante seguir las pautas de seguridad para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo. Esta guía te proporcionará información esencial sobre cómo usar, instalar y desechar el producto de manera segura.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

- Asegúrate de leer y comprender todas las instrucciones antes de usar el chasis.
- Mantén el chasis fuera del alcance de los niños y grupos vulnerables.
- Siempre utiliza el chasis de acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones locales sobre armas de fuego.
- Inspecciona el chasis antes de cada uso para detectar signos de daño o desgaste.
- No modifiques el chasis de ninguna manera que no esté indicada en el manual.
- Si sientes que el chasis presenta un funcionamiento inusual, deja de usarlo de inmediato y consulta a un profesional.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

- **Manejo Seguro:**
 - Siempre trata el chasis como si estuviera cargado.
 - Apunta el arma en una dirección segura y asegúrate de que el área esté despejada antes de disparar.
- **Ajustes:**
 - Realiza todos los ajustes del chasis con el arma descargada.
 - Asegúrate de que la altura de la mejilla y la longitud de la culata estén ajustadas correctamente para tu comodidad y seguridad.
- **Uso de Guantes:**
 - Si usas guantes, asegúrate de que no interfieran con el manejo del arma o el chasis.
- **Condiciones Ambientales:**
 - No uses el chasis en condiciones climáticas extremas que puedan afectar su funcionamiento.
- **Mantenimiento:**
 - Limpia el chasis regularmente para mantener su funcionamiento y apariencia.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

Instalación del Chasis

1. **Desmontaje:**
 - Retira el rifle de su culata original siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante.
2. **Colocación:**
 - Coloca el rifle en el Chasis Pro 700 asegurándote de alinear correctamente el receptor.
3. **Ajustes Iniciales:**
 - Ajusta la longitud de la culata (LOP) entre 13.25" y 15.125" según tu preferencia.
 - Ajusta la altura de la almohadilla entre .90" y 1.33" en 5 grados a la izquierda o a la derecha.
4. **Fijación:**
 - Asegúrate de que todos los tornillos y componentes estén bien ajustados antes de usar el rifle.
5. **Cargador:**
 - Inserta el cargador AICS integrado en el chasis, asegurándote de que esté correctamente colocado.

Uso del Chasis

- Antes de disparar, asegúrate de que el rifle esté en condiciones seguras y que el área esté libre de obstáculos.
- Ajusta la alza de mejilla en una de las tres posiciones (+.375", 0" y .375") para obtener la mejor alineación con tu ojo.
- Utiliza el agarre de polímero moldeado para un mejor control durante el disparo.
- Recuerda que el chasis es ambidiestro, así que ajusta los componentes según tus necesidades.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Cuando decidas desechar el chasis, sigue las regulaciones locales sobre la eliminación de equipos de armas de fuego y sus componentes.
- Si el chasis está dañado, consulta a un profesional sobre la mejor manera de desecharlo de manera segura.
- No lo dejes en lugares accesibles para niños o personas no autorizadas.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para cualquier pregunta o inquietud sobre la seguridad de este producto, consulta a un profesional o contacta al fabricante directamente. Asegúrate de tener a mano el número de modelo y cualquier otra información relevante.

Recuerda que la seguridad es lo más importante al usar cualquier producto relacionado con armas de fuego. Sigue estas pautas y disfruta de tu experiencia de tiro con el Chasis de Rifle Pro 700 de Magpul.

Guide de Sécurité pour le Châssis Pro 700 de Magpul

Introduction

Félicitations pour l'achat du châssis Pro 700 de Magpul pour Remington 700 SA. Ce produit a été conçu pour améliorer la précision et le confort de tir. Cependant, il est essentiel de suivre certaines directives de sécurité pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace. Ce guide te fournira des informations importantes sur la sécurité, l'installation, l'utilisation et l'élimination de ton châssis.

Directives de Sécurité Générales

- Toujours lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit.
- Vérifie régulièrement le châssis pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommage.
- Ne pas utiliser le châssis si des pièces sont manquantes ou endommagées.
- Éloigne le produit des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- Utilise le produit uniquement dans des environnements appropriés et sûrs.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

- **Installation :**
 - Assure-toi que le fusil est déchargé avant d'installer le châssis.
 - Utilise uniquement les outils recommandés pour l'installation.
- **Utilisation :**
 - Ne pas tirer avec le châssis si tu n'as pas reçu une formation appropriée.
 - Toujours porter des protections auditives et oculaires lors de l'utilisation.
 - Ne pas modifier le châssis ou ses composants de manière non autorisée.
- **Transport :**
 - Utilise un étui de transport approprié pour protéger le châssis lors du transport.
 - Évite de laisser le châssis dans des endroits exposés à des températures extrêmes.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

Installation

1. **Préparation :**
 - Assure-toi que le fusil est complètement déchargé.
 - Rassemble tous les outils nécessaires, y compris une clé hexagonale.
2. **Fixation du Châssis :**
 - Retire la crosse d'origine du Remington 700.
 - Fixe le châssis Pro 700 en suivant les instructions spécifiques fournies dans le manuel de montage.
 - Vérifie que toutes les vis sont bien serrées.
3. **Ajustements :**

- Ajuste la hauteur de la crosse et le rehausseur de joue selon tes préférences.
- Assure-toi que tous les ajustements sont sécurisés avant d'utiliser le fusil.

Utilisation

- Avant de tirer, vérifie que le fusil est en bon état de fonctionnement.
- Adopte une position stable et sécurisée lors du tir.
- Ne jamais pointer le fusil vers des personnes ou des animaux.

Instructions d'Élimination

- Ne jette pas le châssis dans les ordures ménagères.
- Consulte les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des équipements de tir.
- Si le châssis est endommagé, contacte un centre de recyclage approprié pour t'assurer qu'il est éliminé de manière responsable.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité de ce produit, n'hésite pas à consulter le site Web de Magpul ou à contacter leur service clientèle. Assure-toi d'avoir le numéro de modèle et d'autres informations pertinentes à portée de main lors de la communication.

En suivant ces directives de sécurité, tu peux profiter de ton châssis Pro 700 de Magpul en toute confiance. Rappelle-toi que la sécurité doit toujours être ta priorité lorsque tu utilises des équipements de tir.

Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il Telaio Pro 700 di Magpul

Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto il telaio Pro 700 di Magpul per il tuo fucile Remington 700. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire prestazioni elevate e comfort durante l'uso. È importante seguire attentamente le istruzioni di sicurezza e utilizzo per garantire la tua sicurezza e quella degli altri.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza

- Assicurati di leggere e comprendere tutte le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- Utilizza il prodotto solo per l'uso previsto.
- Controlla regolarmente il telaio per eventuali segni di usura o danni.
- Non utilizzare il telaio se presenta danni visibili o se non funziona correttamente.
- Mantieni il telaio e le sue parti al di fuori della portata di bambini e animali domestici.
- Segnala eventuali incidenti o prodotti non sicuri alle autorità competenti.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Utilizzo

- Indossa sempre occhiali protettivi quando utilizzi il fucile.
- Assicurati che il fucile sia scarico prima di effettuare qualsiasi regolazione sul telaio.
- Utilizza solo caricatori compatibili, come i PMAG® 5 e PMAG® 10 7.62 AC™.
- Non modificare il telaio o le sue parti senza consultare un professionista qualificato.
- Utilizza il telaio in un ambiente sicuro e controllato, lontano da persone e animali.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

Installazione

1. **Preparazione:** Assicurati che il fucile sia scarico e privo di munizioni.
2. **Montaggio del Telaio:**
 - Rimuovi il calcio originale del Remington 700.
 - Fissa il telaio Pro 700 al fucile seguendo le istruzioni specifiche fornite con il prodotto.
 - Assicurati che tutte le viti siano serrate correttamente.
3. **Regolazione:**
 - Regola l'altezza del comb utilizzando la manopola di blocco secondaria.
 - Regola l'altezza del pad del calcio e la posizione del rialzo per la guancia secondo le tue preferenze.

Uso

- Prima di ogni utilizzo, verifica che il telaio e il fucile siano in buone condizioni.
- Utilizza il fucile solo in aree designate per il tiro.
- Segui tutte le leggi e le normative locali riguardanti l'uso di armi da fuoco.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il telaio Pro 700 insieme ai rifiuti domestici.
- Contatta le autorità locali per informazioni sullo smaltimento corretto di prodotti in alluminio e polimero.

- Assicurati di smaltire in modo responsabile per ridurre l'impatto ambientale.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto

Per assistenza o domande relative alla sicurezza del prodotto, contatta il tuo rivenditore o il servizio clienti di Magpul. Assicurati di avere a disposizione il numero di modello e la prova di acquisto.

Seguendo queste istruzioni di sicurezza, puoi garantire un utilizzo sicuro e responsabile del telaio Pro 700 di Magpul. La tua sicurezza è la nostra priorità.

Bruksanvisning for sikkerhet REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA ODG

Introduksjon

Takk for at du valgte REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK. Denne bruksanvisningen inneholder viktig informasjon om sikker bruk, installasjon og vedlikehold av produktet for å sikre optimal ytelse og sikkerhet.

Generelle sikkerhetsretningslinjer

- Sørg for at produktet brukes i samsvar med produsentens spesifikasjoner.
- Hold produktet utilgjengelig for barn og andre sårbare grupper.
- Kontroller produktet for skader før bruk. Bruk ikke produktet hvis det er skadet.
- Vær oppmerksom på omgivelsene dine under bruk for å unngå ulykker.
- Rapportér eventuelle farlige produkter eller ulykker til de relevante myndighetene.

Spesifikke sikkerhetstiltak ved bruk

- Unngå å bruke produktet hvis du er usikker på hvordan det fungerer.
- Bruk alltid beskyttelsesutstyr som hansker når du håndterer produktet.
- Juster kinnstøtten og bakplatehøyden riktig før bruk for å unngå skader.
- Kontroller at magasinutløseren fungerer som den skal før du bruker produktet.
- Unngå å bruke produktet i våte eller fuktige forhold for å forhindre rust eller skade.

Instruksjoner for installasjon og bruk

Installering av Chassiset

1. Fjern det eksisterende chassiset fra Remington 700våpenet.
2. Plasser REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS på våpenets plattform.
3. Fest chassiset med de medfølgende skruene og verktøyene.
4. Kontroller at chassiset er sikkert festet før du bruker våpenet.

Justering av Kinnstøtte

1. Løsne den sekundære låseknappen for kinnstøtten.
2. Juster høyden på kinnstøtten til ønsket nivå (1" justering).
3. Stram den sekundære låseknappen for å sikre kinnstøtten på plass.

Justering av Bakplatehøyde

1. Løsne justeringsskruen for bakplaten.
2. Juster høyden mellom .90" og 1.33" etter behov.
3. Stram justeringsskruen for å låse bakplaten på plass.

Bruk av Magasin

1. Sett inn AICSmønster magasinet i chassiset.
2. Kontroller at magasinutløseren fungerer og kan frigjøre magasinet enkelt.
3. Sørg for at magasinet er sikkert festet før bruk.

Avfallshåndtering

- Følg lokale retningslinjer for avfallshåndtering når du kasserer emballasje eller gamle deler.
- Unngå å kaste produktet i vanlig husholdningsavfall. Sjekk om det finnes spesifikke resirkuleringsprogrammer for metall og plast.

Kontaktinformasjon for videre støtte

For spørsmål eller bekymringer angående produktet, vennligst kontakt produsentens kundeservice eller besøk deres offisielle nettside for mer informasjon.

Takk for at du tok deg tid til å lese denne sikkerhetsveiledningen. Riktig bruk og vedlikehold av REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS vil bidra til å sikre din sikkerhet og optimal ytelse av produktet.

Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa Produktu

Wprowadzenie

Dziękujemy za zakup Chassis Magpul Pro 700 do karabinu Remington 700 SA. Naszym priorytetem jest zapewnienie Państwu bezpiecznego i satysfakcjonującego doświadczenia z użytkowaniem naszego produktu. Prosimy o uważne zapoznanie się z poniższymi wskazówkami i instrukcjami, aby zapewnić sobie oraz innym bezpieczeństwo podczas korzystania z tego produktu.

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa

- Używaj chassis tylko zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.
- Zawsze przestrzegaj lokalnych przepisów dotyczących używania broni palnej.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj chassis pod kątem uszkodzeń lub zużycia.
- Przechowuj chassis w bezpiecznym miejscu, z dala od dzieci i osób nieuprawnionych.
- Zachowaj ostrożność podczas montażu i demontażu chassis.

Szczególne Środki Ostrożności przy Użyciu

- Upewnij się, że karabin jest rozładowany przed rozpoczęciem instalacji lub regulacji chassis.
- Zawsze używaj odpowiednich narzędzi do montażu, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń.
- Podczas regulacji wysokości podnóżka policzkowego, unikaj nadmiernej siły, aby nie uszkodzić mechanizmu.
- Nie używaj chassis w warunkach ekstremalnych, takich jak bardzo niskie lub wysokie temperatury, które mogą wpłynąć na jego funkcjonalność.
- Zwróć uwagę na wszelkie oznaki uszkodzenia, takie jak pęknięcia lub zniekształcenia, i nie używaj chassis, jeśli zauważysz jakiegokolwiek problemy.

Instrukcje Instalacji i Użytkowania

1. Montaż Chassis:

- Upewnij się, że karabin jest rozładowany.
- Umieść chassis na karabinie, upewniając się, że wszystkie elementy są prawidłowo dopasowane.
- Użyj klucza sześciokątnego do dokręcenia śrub mocujących chassis do karabinu.
- Sprawdź, czy chassis jest stabilne i nie ma luzów.

2. Regulacja Wysokości Podnóżka Policzkowego:

- Użyj dodatkowego pokrętła blokującego, aby dostosować wysokość podnóżka do pożądanego wartości.
- Upewnij się, że podnóżek jest dobrze zablokowany przed użyciem.

3. Regulacja Uchwytu:

- Dostosuj kąt uchwytu do własnych preferencji, korzystając z dostępnych opcji regulacji.

4. Zwalnianie Magazynek:

- Użyj przycisku zwalniającego, aby bezpiecznie wyjąć magazynkę z chassis.
- Upewnij się, że magazynka jest prawidłowo umieszczona przed rozpoczęciem strzelania.

5. Konserwacja:

- Regularnie czyść chassis, aby usunąć zanieczyszczenia i brud.

- Sprawdzaj regularnie wszystkie mechanizmy, aby upewnić się, że działają prawidłowo.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Chassis Magpul Pro 700 należy utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów.
- Nie wyrzucaj produktu do zwykłego kosza na śmieci.
- Skontaktuj się z lokalnym punktem zbiórki odpadów lub organizacją zajmującą się recyklingiem, aby uzyskać informacje na temat odpowiedniej utylizacji.

Informacje Kontaktowe dla Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku pytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub użytkowania produktu, prosimy o kontakt z lokalnym przedstawicielem lub odwiedzenie strony internetowej producenta w celu uzyskania dalszych informacji.

Zgłaszanie Produktów Niezgodnych z Bezpieczeństwem

- W przypadku wystąpienia jakichkolwiek problemów z bezpieczeństwem lub uszkodzeniami, zgłoś to odpowiednim władzom.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj aktualizacje dotyczące wycofania produktów na platformie Safety Gate Unii Europejskiej.

Dziękujemy za przestrzeganie powyższych wytycznych i życzymy przyjemności z użytkowania Chassis Magpul Pro 700. Bezpieczeństwo jest naszym priorytetem!

REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS SÄÄDETTÄVÄ TUKKI Käyttöohjeet ja Turvallisuusohjeet

Johdanto

Kiitos, että valitsit REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS SÄÄDETTÄVÄ TUKKI. Tämä tuote on suunniteltu tarjoamaan mukavuutta ja säätömahdollisuuksia, mutta turvallinen käyttö on ensisijaisen tärkeää. Tämä opas sisältää tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita, asennus ja käyttöohjeita sekä tietoa tuotteen hävittämisestä.

Yleiset Turvallisuusohjeet

- Varmista, että tuote on tarkoitettu vain lailliseen ja turvalliseen käyttöön.
- Säilytä tuote lasten ulottumattomissa.
- Tarkista tuote säännöllisesti vaurioiden varalta.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut tai puutteellinen.
- Noudata kaikkia paikallisia lakeja ja sääntöjä, jotka liittyvät aseiden ja niiden lisävarusteiden käyttöön.

Erityiset Turvallisuusvarotoimet

- **Käyttö aseiden kanssa:**
 - Varmista, että ase on aina tyhjennetty ja turvallinen ennen tukin asentamista tai säätämistä.
 - Älä koskaan osoita asetta ihmisiin tai eläimiin.
- **Säätötoimet:**
 - Käytä vain valmistajan suosittelemaa työkalua tukin säätämiseen.
 - Varmista, että kaikki säädettävät osat on lukittu paikoilleen ennen käyttöä.
- **Välineet ja varusteet:**
 - Käytä suojakäsineitä ja lasia asennuksen aikana.
 - Varmista, että työskentelyalue on puhdas ja järjestetty.

Asennus ja Käyttöohjeet

1. Asennus:

- Poista tukki pakkauksesta ja tarkista, että kaikki osat ovat mukana.
- Kiinnitä tukki Remington 700 aseeseen valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
- Säädä vetopituus, poskipakka ja perälevy haluamallasi tavalla.
- Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat tiukasti paikallaan ennen käyttöä.

2. Käyttö:

- Käytä tukki aseiden kanssa vain, kun se on täysin säädetty ja tarkistettu.
- Ole tietoinen ympäristöstäsi ja varmista, että sinulla on riittävä tila aseelle.
- Harjoittele turvallista käsittelyä ja ampumista säännöllisesti.

Hävittämisohjeet

- Hävitä tuote ympäristöystävällisesti ja paikallisten sääntöjen mukaisesti.
- Älä hävitä tuotetta tavallisen jätteen mukana, vaan käytä erityisiä keräyspisteitä, jos sellaisia on saatavilla.
- Ota yhteyttä paikallisiin viranomaisiin, jos et ole varma oikeasta hävittämistavasta.

Lisätietoja ja Tuki

Jos tarvitset lisätietoja tai tukea tuotteeseen liittyen, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan tai jälleenmyyjään. Varmista, että sinulla on tuotteen malli ja sarjanumero valmiina, kun otat yhteyttä.

Muista, että turvallisuus on ensisijainen asia. Noudata aina näitä ohjeita varmistaaksesi turvallisen ja tehokkaan käytön REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS SÄÄDETTÄVÄ TUKKI tuotteelle.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner för REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK

Introduktion

Tack för att du valt REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK. Denna produkt är designad för att förbättra din skjutupplevelse och säkerhet. För att säkerställa en trygg användning, vänligen läs och följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner noggrant.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer

- Använd alltid produkten i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner.
- Kontrollera produkten innan användning för att säkerställa att den är i gott skick.
- Förvara produkten på en säker plats, utom räckhåll för barn och andra obehöriga.
- Rapportera eventuella skador eller defekter till tillverkaren omedelbart.
- Håll dig informerad om återkallelser och säkerhetsuppdateringar via EU:s Safety Gateplattform.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder vid användning

- Använd alltid skyddsglasögon och hörselskydd när du använder produkten.
- Kontrollera att alla justeringar är korrekt utförda innan du använder produkten.
- Undvik att använda produkten om du känner dig trött, distraherad eller under påverkan av alkohol eller droger.
- Använd enbart tillbehör och delar som är godkända av tillverkaren.
- Undvik att rikta vapnet mot dig själv eller andra, även när det är avstängt.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

1. Installation av chassit:

- Se till att vapnet är avstängt och inte laddat.
- Följ tillverkarens instruktioner för att montera chassit på Remington 700systemet.
- Kontrollera att alla skruvar och fästen är ordentligt åtdragna innan användning.

2. Justering av kindstöd och butt pad:

- Justera kindstödet till önskad höjd med hjälp av den sekundära låsningsknappen.
- Justera butt pad höjden enligt dina preferenser.

3. Användning av magasin:

- Använd endast godkända AICSmönster magasin.
- Kontrollera att magasinet är korrekt installerat innan du laddar vapnet.

4. Fällning av kolven:

- Tryck på tryckknappen för att fälla ihop kolven försiktigt.
- Kontrollera att kolven är låst på plats innan användning.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- Avfall och förpackningar ska hanteras i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter för avfallshantering.
- Återvinn material när det är möjligt.
- Kasta inte bort produkten på ett sätt som kan skada miljön.

Kontaktinformation för vidare support

För frågor eller mer information om produkten, vänligen kontakta tillverkaren direkt. Se tillverkarens hemsida eller produktinformation för kontaktuppgifter.

Genom att följa dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner kan du säkerställa en säker och effektiv användning av REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK. Tack för att du bidrar till en säker skjutmiljö!

Návod k bezpečnému používání produktu REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA ODG

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili puškové chassis Magpul Pro 700. Tento produkt byl navržen s cílem poskytnout vám maximální pohodlí a přesnost při střelbě. Abychom zajistili vaši bezpečnost a dlouhou životnost produktu, prosím, prostudujte si následující pokyny a doporučení.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- Před použitím si vždy pečlivě přečtěte tento návod.
- Udržujte produkt mimo dosah dětí a zranitelných osob.
- Při používání produktu vždy dodržujte místní zákony a předpisy týkající se používání zbraní.
- Kontrolujte produkt před každým použitím na viditelné poškození nebo opotřebení.
- Pokud zjistíte jakékoli poškození, přestaňte produkt používat a kontaktujte odborníka.

Specifické bezpečnostní opatření pro použití

- Před manipulací s puškou se ujistěte, že je zbraň vybitá.
- Používejte pouze doporučené příslušenství a náhradní díly.
- Při montáži a demontáži chassis dbejte na to, aby byly všechny šrouby a upevňovací prvky řádně utaženy.
- Nikdy nepoužívejte chassis s poškozeným nebo nekompatibilním zásobníkem.
- Zajistěte, aby byla puška stabilní a bezpečná při střelbě.

Pokyny pro instalaci a použití

1. Instalace chassis:

- Ujistěte se, že máte všechny potřebné nástroje a díly.
- Odstraňte původní pažbu pušky Remington 700.
- Připevněte Magpul Pro 700 chassis k pušce pomocí dodaných šroubů.
- Zkontrolujte, zda je chassis pevně uchyceno a stabilní.

2. Nastavení:

- Použijte imbusový klíč k nastavení délky pažby v rozsahu 13.25"–15.125".
- Nastavte výšku lícního opěrky na 1" pomocí sekundárního zámkového knoflíku.
- Upravte sklon přední rukojeti podle svých preferencí.

3. Použití:

- Před každým použitím zkontrolujte, zda je zbraň správně namontována a bezpečná.
- Při střelbě se ujistěte, že máte stabilní postoj a správnou polohu rukou.
- Po dokončení střelby vždy vyjměte zásobník a zkontrolujte, zda je zbraň vybitá.

Pokyny pro likvidaci

- Při likvidaci produktu dodržujte místní předpisy o odpadech a recyklaci.
- Pokud je produkt poškozen nebo již není použitelný, zlikvidujte jej odpovědně, aby nedošlo k ohrožení životního prostředí.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy týkající se bezpečnosti produktu se obraťte na autorizovaného prodejce nebo výrobce.

Tento návod byl vypracován v souladu s evropským nařízením o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR) a měl by vám poskytnout všechny potřebné informace pro bezpečné a efektivní používání puškového chasis Magpul Pro 700. Děkujeme, že dbáte na bezpečnost a odpovědné používání našich produktů.